Dear Residents and Family Members:

I am informing you that on 4/16/20,  we received confirmation that two residents have been diagnosed with Covid-19. 
We will contact you if your family member is suspected or diagnosed with Covid-19.
Resident safety is our top priority. 
These residents were already on isolation/transmission-based precautions prior to testing.
We are working with the Department of Health and are following all recommended precautions and reporting protocols.
I know this is a difficult time for everyone. We will continue to update you, as quickly as possible, with any updates and/or changes to our current situation. 
Please know we are strictly adhering to all directives from the local and state health departments as well as the CDC.
We appreciate your continued prayers and trust in the care and services we provide and for your understanding and support of any necessary adjustments as this situation evolves.
Please feel free to contact me at 717-633-4520 with any questions or concerns.
May God bless us all.

Respectfully,

Daniel Pyle, NHA
Administrator, Hanover Hall

Comments

  1. Are staff also positive. How did they get it?

    ReplyDelete

  2. Please feel free to contact me at 717-633-4520 with any questions or concerns.

    Daniel Pyle, NHA
    Administrator, Hanover Hall

    ReplyDelete

Post a Comment

Popular posts from this blog